
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2003 No. 1250

**The General and Specialist Medical Practice
(Education, Training and Qualifications) Order 2003**

PART 1

GENERAL

Citation and commencement

1.—(1) This Order may be cited as the General and Specialist Medical Practice (Education, Training and Qualifications) Order 2003.

(2) This article and article 31(1) and (6) shall come into force on the day after this Order is made and the other provisions of this Order shall come into force on such days as the Secretary of State may specify.

(3) Different days may be specified under paragraph (2) for different purposes and any day so specified shall be caused to be notified in the London, Edinburgh and Belfast Gazettes published not later than one week before that date ^{M1}.

Marginal Citations

M1 A table of provisions that have come into force is available from the Department of Health, Room 2N35a, Quarry House, Quarry Hill, Leeds, West Yorkshire LS2 7UE.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The General and Specialist Medical Practice (Education, Training and Qualifications) Order 2003. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Order revoked by [S.I. 2010/234 Sch. 3 Pt. 3](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 6A inserted by [S.I. 2004/1947 reg. 5\(7\)](#)
- Sch. 6A repealed by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 62](#)
- Sch. 7A inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 64](#)
- Sch. 8 para. 22(c) substituted by [S.R. 2004/156 Sch. 1 para. 15\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 9 para. 3(b)-(e) omitted by [S.I. 2004/2261 Sch. para. 5\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 9 para. 2(a)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2004/865 Sch. 1 para. 37\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 9 para. 6(a)(b)para. 6(a)(c)(i) omitted by [S.I. 2004/865 Sch. 1 para. 37\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 10(2)(b)(ba) substituted for art. 10(2)(b) by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 41\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- art. 10(2)(d) and word inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 41\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- art. 10(3A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 41\(c\)](#)
- art. 11(1)(aa) inserted by [S.I. 2004/1947 reg. 5\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 11(3A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 42\(c\)](#)
- art. 11A inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 43](#)
- art. 13(2)(b)-(d) substituted for art. 13(2)(b) by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 45\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- art. 13(3A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 45\(c\)](#)
- art. 14(2A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 46\(a\)](#)
- art. 14(3A) inserted by [S.I. 2008/3131 Sch. 2 para. 20](#)
- art. 14(5A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 46\(d\)](#)
- art. 14A inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 47](#)
- art. 15(1)(b)(ba) substituted for art. 15(1)(b) by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 48\(3\)](#)
- art. 15(1)(g) inserted by [S.I. 2004/1947 reg. 5\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 15(1)(g) words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 48\(8\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 15(1)(g)(iii) words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 48\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 15(1)(g)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 48\(8\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- art. 15(1)(g)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 48\(8\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- art. 15(2)(ee) inserted by [S.I. 2004/1947 reg. 5\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 15A inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 49](#)
- art 15B inserted by [S.I. 2008/3131 Sch. 2 para. 21](#)
- art. 18(2A)(2B) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 51\(b\)](#)
- art. 21(2)(i)(j) omitted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 54\(a\)\(v\)](#)
- art. 21(2)(fa)(fb) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 54\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- art. 21(2)(ha)(hb) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 54\(a\)\(iv\)](#)
- art. 21(2A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 54\(b\)](#)
- art. 21(3A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 54\(d\)](#)
- art. 23(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 55\(a\)](#)